

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT. ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

No. 69085/420 2022. Dated Dispur, the 22th September,

OFFICE ORDER

A Committee for evaluation and finalization of empanelment of agencies for development of Departmental/District websites and Web enabled Services under the Standardized Website Framework (SWF) for Govt. of Assam is hereby constituted as follows:

SI.	Name	Designation
1	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department	Chairperson
2	Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department	Member
3	Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department	Member Secretary
4	Sr. Financial Adviser, General Administration Department	Member
5	Technical Director, NIC	Member

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further order.

sdl-

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of General Administration

Assam Department

Memo No. 69085/420-A 2022. Copy for information to: Dated Dispur, the 27th September,

- 1. All Members of the Committee
- 2. The DDG & SIO, NIC, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 3. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.
- 4. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration

SA-11048/3/2018-SAD-ESTT-Secretariat Administration

1/50624/2022

.

Department for kind information of the Secretary. 5. Content Manager, G.A. Department for uploading in gad.assam.gov.in By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>General Administration</u> Department

Signed by M.s Manivannan Date: 27-09-2022 09:47:38